Proposed Attorneys’ Fees, Litigation Expenses, and Service 

Awards 

Plaintiff will seek an order from the Court awarding Class Counsel their 

reasonable attorneys’ fees and out-of-pocket costs incurred in this Action in an 

amount no greater than Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($995,000).  

Home Depot agrees not to oppose Plaintiff’s motion for approval of an award of 

attorneys’ fees and costs as up to that amount.  (Settlement Agreement ¶ 45.)  

Plaintiff may apply to the Court for an award of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) to